
District 7 Basketball Coaches Association: Who To Contact

Event / Award Executive Council Member Email Address

Coaching Clinic Director Derek Sheridan derek.sheridan44@gmail.com

Century & Arnzen Awards Dave Boyce dboyce@perrysburgschools.net

Online Links / Voting Process Jeremy McDonald
Pat Sayre

Jmcdonald@sylvaniaschools.org
psayre34@gmail.com

Academic Achievement Awards Ty Traxler traxt@elmwoodschools.org

Honorable Mention Ty Traxler traxt@elmwoodschools.org

North vs. South All-Star Game DI/II Boys
Matt Wortham, Thom Loomis

mwortha21@gmail.com
coachloom5@gmail.com

DI/II Girls
Eric Stantz, Toby Ledesma

e_stantz@yahoo.com
tledesma@rossfordohio.com

DIII/IV Boys
Steve Carroll, Doug Billman

Scarroll@otsegoknights.org
billman_d@antwerpschools.org

DIII/IV Boys
Bethany DeJarnett, Conner Ruffer

dejarnettb@waynetrace.org
cvarner@strykerpanthers.net

Boys OH / IN All-Star Game Matt Wortham
Doug Billman

mwortha21@gmail.com
billman_d@antwerpschools.org

Girls OH / IN All-Star Game Toby Ledesma
Bethany DeJarnett

tledesma@rossfordohio.com
dejarnettb@waynetrace.org

Hall of Fame, Retired Coaches,
and Special Honorees

Matt Ripke mripke@edon-nw.org

District 7 All-Star Game & Awards Jim Bostdorff jimandselene@frontier.com

Membership Dues / Payment
Received

Brian Leppelmeier BLeppelmeier@pettisvilleschools.org

Coaches Directory Update Kyle Linehan kylelinehan@springfield-schools.org

District VII Scholarships Dave Boyce dboyce@perrysburgschools.net


